

Sebago Cove Mooring Management Corporation

2024

ALL SECTIONS ABOVE MUST BE FILLED OUT

TO ALL MOORING PERMIT APPLICANTS: Per Maine State Law, mooring balls MUST be white with a horizontal blue stripe. A current year's sticker issued by the Town of Naples showing the assigned mooring number must be displayed. The sticker must be viewable from a boat, and all old stickers must be removed or covered by the current sticker. A mooring must comply with the Town of Naples Mooring & Waterfront Ordinance Section 6. All moorings are subject to yearly review and inspection. Non-complying moorings are subject to removal at the owner's expense. *Renewals must be received by June 1st of the current year*. After that date, you will be required to pay a late fee of \$15.00. Fees continue to accrue. *Permit stickers will be mailed by June 30th of the current year*.

To see what is included in the Membership Dues

Please go to the 2024 Membership Dues Report

https://www.sebagocovemoorings.com/2024-membership-dues-report.html

Responsibility: Mooring holder does hereby indemnify and hold harmless Sebago Cove Mooring Management Corporation, and its directors, officers, employees, and agents of and from any and all liability, claims and demand for damage to the property of and injuries to, or for the property damage and personal injuries caused by the mooring holder, his/her family, employees, guests or invitees.

By signing this application, you acknowledge that you have read and understand the above and that the Town of Naples & Sebago Cove Mooring Management Corporation, at any time, reserves the right to request the relocation or removal of a mooring.

Signature: ____

____Date: _____

Renewal Mooring Fee & Dues: \$137.00 or New Mooring Permit Fee & Dues: \$162.00

Two ways to pay your dues & submit your Mooring Application Mooring dues are due by June 1, 2024

Print an application & mail application with a check payable to: or

Sebago Cove Mooring Management Corporation SCMMC P.O. BOX 1059 South Casco, Maine 04077-9998 Download application fill out and submit via email the completed pdf to <u>duesscmmc@gmail.com</u>. Pay dues via PayPal link on mooring page. A fee does apply.